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Cost Uncertainty

Cost Gantt Chart 

Probabilistic Cash Flow



 

Risk Register 

Risk Matrix 

Qualitative Risk Register

Risk Mitigation 

Quantitative Risk Register



Risk Register 

Risk Loading 

Compare Pre and Post Mitigated Plans
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Internal Rate of Return

Net Present Value 

Cost Histogram: Entire 



Cost Histogram: Selected 
WBS “Deployment” 

Finish Date

H
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Finish Date: Selected Task



Duration Histogram for 
selected Hammock Task 
“Penalty” 
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Duration: Entire Plan

Duration Histogram for selected WBS Task “Deployment”
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Start Date Histogram for 
selected Task “Design Rig” 

Resource Histogram

Float Distribution for selected task 
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Time Cost Scatter Plot 



Criticality 

Criticality Distribution Profile 

Criticality Path Report
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Compare Task S-Curve Report

Compare projects



Percentile Report 

P50 and P80 

   Software Development   

      

Mar
2006

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
2007

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
2008

Fe
-4 1 5 9 13 17 21 25 29 33 37 41 45 49 53 57 61 65 69 73 77 81 85 89 93 97

04/Dec/06

05/Feb/07

14/Aug/07

 010

 015

 020

 027

 028

 029

 030

 031

 032

 033

 034

 035

 036

 037

 042

 046

 052

 053

 054

 055

 056

 057

 058

 059

 060

 061

TOTALS

Name

 Preliminary work

 Product design

 Infrastructure

 Prepare test plan

 Test methodology workshop

 Testing methodology selection

 Design test environment

 QA and communication processes

 GUI design 

 Dialogs

 Menu structure

 Online help

 Graphics

 Application design

 Database selection and design

 Testing procedures

 Design Complete

 Prototype

 Product design complete

 Build

 Testing

 Bug fixing

 Document

 Final test and fix

 Final release procedure

 Project completion

Description

 17

 22

 37

 26

 2

 2

 7

 15

 90

 45

 25

 20

 20

 100

 85

 35

 0

 40

 0

 100

 100

 100

 50

 10

 7

 0

Rem
Duration

 100%

 100%

 100%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 9%

 9%

 9%

 9%

 0%

 88%

 7%

 69%

 39%

 100%

 100%

 100%

 87%

 100%

 0%

 100%

 100%

 100%

Criticality
Index

 26/Apr/06

 29/May/06

 18/Jul/06

 05/Jul/06

 30/May/06

 01/Jun/06

 13/Jun/06

 05/Jul/06

 27/Nov/06

 21/Sep/06

 26/Oct/06

 27/Nov/06

 20/Oct/06

 04/Dec/06

 21/Nov/06

 08/Dec/06

 06/Dec/06

 06/Feb/07

 06/Feb/07

 02/Jul/07

 30/Jul/07

 20/Aug/07

 06/Aug/07

 06/Sep/07

 18/Sep/07

 18/Sep/07

50%
Finish

 27/Apr/06

 31/May/06

 21/Jul/06

 07/Jul/06

 01/Jun/06

 05/Jun/06

 15/Jun/06

 07/Jul/06

 04/Dec/06

 27/Sep/06

 01/Nov/06

 04/Dec/06

 27/Oct/06

 12/Dec/06

 30/Nov/06

 15/Dec/06

 13/Dec/06

 15/Feb/07

 15/Feb/07

 12/Jul/07

 17/Aug/07

 05/Sep/07

 24/Aug/07

 25/Sep/07

 05/Oct/07

 05/Oct/07

80%
Finish

 

 

 

 

 2

 2

 6

 12

 

 40

 22

 18

 17

 

 

 

 

 35

 

 90

 90

 90

 40

 9

 6

 

Minimum
Duration

 

 

 

 

 2

 2

 7

 15

 

 45

 25

 20

 20

 

 

 

 

 40

 

 100

 100

 100

 50

 10

 7

 

Most
Likely

 

 

 

 

 2

 4

 10

 20

 

 55

 28

 29

 28

 

 

 

 

 50

 

 120

 150

 140

 70

 20

 10

 

Maximum
Duration

 £941

 £5,319

 £18,512

 £7,280

 £560

 £560

 £1,960

 £4,200

 £14,080

 £6,480

 £3,600

 £4,000

 £0

 £31,204

 £13,020

 £22,440

 £760

 £880

 £0

 £2,000

 £2,400

 £0

 £800

 £0

 £56

 £0

£119,692

Remaining
Cost
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P50 and P80 - Variation

  

  

 Software Development   

    

Mar
2006

Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
2007

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan
2008

Feb M
-4 1 5 9 13 17 21 25 29 33 37 41 45 49 53 57 61 65 69 73 77 81 85 89 93 97 101

04/Dec/06

05/Feb/07

14/Aug/07

 010

 015

 020

 027

 028

 029

 030

 031

 032

 033

 034

 035

 036

 037

 042

 046

 052

 053

 054

 055

 056

 057

 058

 059

 060

 061

TOTALS

Name

 Preliminary work

 Product design

 Infrastructure

 Prepare test plan

 Test methodology workshop

 Testing methodology selection

 Design test environment

 QA and communication processes

 GUI design 

 Dialogs

 Menu structure

 Online help

 Graphics

 Application design

 Database selection and design

 Testing procedures

 Design Complete

 Prototype

 Product design complete

 Build

 Testing

 Bug fixing

 Document

 Final test and fix

 Final release procedure

 Project completion

Description

 17

 22

 37

 26

 2

 2

 7

 15

 90

 45

 25

 20

 20

 100

 85

 35

 0

 40

 0

 100

 100

 100

 50

 10

 7

 0

Rem
Duration

 100%

 100%

 100%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 9%

 9%

 9%

 9%

 0%

 88%

 7%

 69%

 39%

 100%

 100%

 100%

 87%

 100%

 0%

 100%

 100%

 100%

Criticality
Index

 26/Apr/06

 29/May/06

 18/Jul/06

 05/Jul/06

 30/May/06

 01/Jun/06

 13/Jun/06

 05/Jul/06

 27/Nov/06

 21/Sep/06

 26/Oct/06

 27/Nov/06

 20/Oct/06

 04/Dec/06

 21/Nov/06

 08/Dec/06

 06/Dec/06

 06/Feb/07

 06/Feb/07

 02/Jul/07

 30/Jul/07

 20/Aug/07

 06/Aug/07

 06/Sep/07

 18/Sep/07

 18/Sep/07

50%
Finish

 27/Apr/06

 01/Jun/06

 25/Jul/06

 11/Jul/06

 02/Jun/06

 06/Jun/06

 16/Jun/06

 11/Jul/06

 07/Dec/06

 29/Sep/06

 06/Nov/06

 07/Dec/06

 01/Nov/06

 15/Dec/06

 06/Dec/06

 20/Dec/06

 15/Dec/06

 20/Feb/07

 20/Feb/07

 19/Jul/07

 29/Aug/07

 14/Sep/07

 05/Sep/07

 03/Oct/07

 15/Oct/07

 15/Oct/07

80%
Finish

 

 

 

 

 2

 2

 6

 12

 

 40

 22

 18

 17

 

 

 

 

 35

 

 90

 90

 90

 40

 9

 6

 

Minimum
Duration

 

 

 

 

 2

 2

 7

 15

 

 45

 25

 20

 20

 

 

 

 

 40

 

 100

 100

 100

 50

 10

 7

 

Most
Likely

 

 

 

 

 2

 4

 10

 20

 

 55

 28

 29

 28

 

 

 

 

 50

 

 120

 150

 140

 70

 20

 10

 

Maximum
Duration

 £941

 £5,319

 £18,512

 £7,280

 £560

 £560

 £1,960

 £4,200

 £14,080

 £6,480

 £3,600

 £4,000

 £0

 £31,204

 £13,020

 £22,440

 £760

 £880

 £0

 £2,000

 £2,400

 £0

 £800

 £0

 £56

 £0

£119,692

Remaining
Cost
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Risk Windows (P10, P50 
and P90) 



Tornados 

Schedule Sensitivity 
Index 

Duration Sensitivity 
Index – Entire Plan

Duration Sensitivity Index – selected task “Infrastructure Complete”



To
rn

ad
os

 

Cruciality 

Cost Sensitivity

Criticality 



Precedence N
etw

ork 

Precedence Network 



Ba
rc

ha
rt
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   House Construction   

      

 Build a house

  START

  PREPARE SITE

  ERECT HOARDING

  EXCAVATE FOUNDATIO

  LAY DRAINS

  CONCRETE FOUNDATI

  BRICKWORK

  INSTALL WINDOWS

  ROOF TRUSSES

  ROUGH PLUMBING & E

  ROOF FINISH

  LANDSCAPING

  PLASTER WALLS

  FINISH ELECTRICS

  FINISH PLUMBING

  DECORATE

  CLEAN DOWN

  SNAGGING

  END

TOTALS

Task
Description

 43

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 7

 6

 6

 4

 7

 4

 12

 4

 4

 4

 1

 1

 0

Rem
Durn

 £10,935

 

 £560

 £480

 £840

 £540

 £650

 £1,890

 £840

 £1,020

 £400

 £1,015

 £240

 £1,620

 £200

 £200

 £280

 £60

 £100

 

£10,935

Budget
Costs

 £3,865

 

 £610

 £510

 £630

 £555

 £1,110

 £450

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£3,865

Actual
Costs

 £7,445

 

 

 

 

 

 

 £1,470

 £840

 £1,020

 £400

 £1,015

 £240

 £1,620

 £200

 £200

 £280

 £60

 £100

 

£7,445

Remaining
Costs

 £11,310

 

 £610

 £510

 £630

 £555

 £1,110

 £1,920

 £840

 £1,020

 £400

 £1,015

 £240

 £1,620

 £200

 £200

 £280

 £60

 £100

 

£11,310

Total
Costs

 (£375)

 

 (£50)

 (£30)

 £210

 (£15)

 (£460)

 (£30)

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(£375)

Total Cost
Variance

 

 

 £360

 £510

 £480

 £330

 £1,110

 £1,920

 £840

 £1,020

 £400

 £1,015

 £240

 

 £200

 £200

 £280

 £60

 £100

 

£9,065

Labour
Cost

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£0

Material
Cost

 

 

 £250

 

 £150

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

£400

Plant
Cost

 

 

 £610

 £510

 £630

 £555

 £1,110

 £1,920

 £840

 £1,020

 £400

 £1,015

 £240

 £1,620

 £200

 £200

 £280

 £60

 £100

 

£11,310

Total
Cost

 Builders R Us  Costs  ExampleHouseBuild.pln - printed: 19 Oct 05 
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   House Construction   

      

 Build a house

  START

  PREPARE SITE

  ERECT HOARDING

  EXCAVATE FOUNDATION

  LAY DRAINS

  CONCRETE FOUNDATION

  BRICKWORK

  INSTALL WINDOWS

  ROOF TRUSSES

  ROUGH PLUMBING & ELECTRIC

  ROOF FINISH

  LANDSCAPING

  PLASTER WALLS

  FINISH ELECTRICS

  FINISH PLUMBING

  DECORATE

  CLEAN DOWN

  SNAGGING

  END

TOTALS

Task
Description

 4

 

 

 

 

 1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 3

 

 

 

 

 

 

4

PLS

 3

 

 

 

 

 

 

 3

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3

BRK

 7

 

 

 1

 

 

 

 

 2

 2

 

 1

 

 

 

 

 

 

 1

 

7

CAR

 2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 2

 

 

 

2

PAI

 2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 1

 

 

 

 1

 

 

 

 

 

2

ELC

 4

 

 

 4

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4

SCF

 2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 1

 

 

 

 

 1

 

 

 

 

2

PLB

 27

 

 3

 2

 3

 3

 2

 3

 2

 3

 

 

 2

 

 

 

 

 2

 2

 

27

LAB

 3

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 3

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3

ROF

 303

 

 12

 15

 16

 16

 34

 55

 24

 30

 8

 28

 8

 36

 4

 4

 8

 2

 3

 

303

Man Days
(total)

 197

 

 

 

 

 

 

 42

 24

 30

 8

 28

 8

 36

 4

 4

 8

 2

 3

 

197

Man Days
(remaining)
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   House Construction   

      

17 24  1
Jul '02

 8 15 22 29  5
Aug '02

12 19 26  2
Sep '02

 9 16 23 30  7
Oct '02

14

COMPLETED
TASKS

REMAINING
TASKS

 0010

 0020

 0030

 0040

 0050

 0060

 0070

 0080

 0090

 0100

 0110

 0120

 0130

 0140

 0180

 0190

 0200

 0210

 0220

 0230

TOTALS

Task
Name

 Build a house

  START

  PREPARE SITE

  ERECT HOARDING

 EXCAVATE FOUNDAT

  LAY DRAINS

 CONCRETE FOUNDAT

  BRICKWORK

  INSTALL WINDOWS

  ROOF TRUSSES

 ROUGH PLUMBING & 

  ROOF FINISH

  LANDSCAPING

  PLASTER WALLS

  FINISH ELECTRICS

  FINISH PLUMBING

  DECORATE

  CLEAN DOWN

  SNAGGING

  END

Task
Description

 43

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 7

 6

 6

 4

 7

 4

 12

 4

 4

 4

 1

 1

 0

Rem
Durn

 01Jul02

 01Jul02

 01Jul02

 05Jul02

 05Jul02

 09Jul02

 16Jul02

 25Jul02

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Actual
Start

 01Jul02

 01Jul02

 01Jul02

 05Jul02

 05Jul02

 09Jul02

 16Jul02

 23Jul02

 30Jul02

 07Aug02

 12Aug02

 15Aug02

 02Sep02

 02Sep02

 18Sep02

 18Sep02

 24Sep02

 30Sep02

 01Oct02

 02Oct02

Target
Start

 

 

 04Jul02

 05Jul02

 15Jul02

 11Jul02

 24Jul02

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Actual
Finish

 02Oct02

 

 04Jul02

 08Jul02

 15Jul02

 12Jul02

 22Jul02

 02Aug02

 06Aug02

 14Aug02

 15Aug02

 23Aug02

 05Sep02

 17Sep02

 23Sep02

 23Sep02

 27Sep02

 30Sep02

 01Oct02

 

Target
Finish

 5

 0

 0

 -1

 0

 -1

 2

 7

 4

 5

 5

 5

 5

 5

 5

 5

 5

 5

 5

 7

Slip

 LATE

 

 

 

 

 

 LATE

 LATE

 LATE

 LATE

 LATE

 LATE

 LATE

 LATE

 LATE

 LATE

 LATE

 LATE

 LATE

 LATE

Status

 33%

 100%

 100%

 100%

 100%

 100%

 100%

 22%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

%
Complete

 40%

 100%

 100%

 100%

 100%

 100%

 100%

 100%

 67%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

Expected
% Complete

 Builders R Us  Target v Actual  ExampleHouseBuild.pln - printed: 19 Oct 05 
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Barchart with cost information

Barchart with resource assignment 
information 

Barchart with actual and target data 



Resources 

Resource Sheet 

Resource Graph



D
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gs

 

Schedule Checker

Compare Plans 

Summary Risk Report



Ba
rc

ha
rt

s 
There are many combinations of barchart tabular reports that can be 
created. Here are some examples. 

   Software Development   

      

 010
 015

 016
 017
 018
 019

 020
 021
 022
 023
 024
 025
 026

 027
 028
 029
 030
 031

 032
 037
 042
 046
 052
 053
 054
 055
 056
 057
 058
 059
 060
 061
 062

Name

 Preliminary work
 Product design
 Run definition workshop
 Run risk workshop
 Project Planning
 Obtain approval
 Infrastructure
 Examine implementation options
 Component selection
 Interface selection
 Security requirement definition
 Systems requirements definition
 Infrastructure complete
 Prepare test plan
 Test methodology workshop
 Testing methodology selection
 Design test environment
 QA and communication process
 GUI design 
 Application design
 Database selection and design
 Testing procedures
 Design Complete
 Prototype
 Product design complete
 Build
 Testing
 Bug fixing
 Document
 Final test and fix
 Final release procedure
 Project completion
 Insurance

Description

 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d
 0d

 66d
 86d
 77d
 35d
 0d

 40d
 0d

 100d
 100d
 100d
 50d
 10d
 7d
 0d
 0d

Rem
Durn

 
 
 Triangle(4,5,6)
 Triangle(4,5,6)
 Triangle(10,11,15)
 
 
 Triangle(14,20,25)
 Triangle(16,17,20)
 Triangle(4,5,12)
 Triangle(3,4,10)
 Triangle(8,10,12)
 
 
 Triangle(2,2,2)
 Triangle(2,2,4)
 Triangle(6,7,10)
 Triangle(12,15,20)
 
 
 
 
 
 Triangle(35,40,50)
 
 Triangle(90,100,120)
 Triangle(90,100,150)
 Triangle(90,100,140)
 Triangle(40,50,70)
 Triangle(9,10,20)
 Triangle(6,7,10)
 
 

Duration
Risk

 
 
 Triangle
 Triangle
 Triangle
 
 
 Triangle
 Triangle
 Triangle
 Triangle
 Triangle
 
 
 Triangle
 Triangle
 Triangle
 Triangle
 
 
 
 
 
 Triangle
 
 Triangle
 Triangle
 Triangle
 Triangle
 Triangle
 Triangle
 
 

Risk
Distribution

 
 

 4
 4

 10
 
 

 14
 16
 4
 3
 8

 
 

 2
 2
 6

 12
 
 
 
 
 

 35
 

 90
 90
 90
 40
 9
 6

 
 

Minimum
Duration

 
 

 5
 5

 11
 
 

 20
 17
 5
 4

 10
 
 

 2
 2
 7

 15
 
 
 
 
 

 40
 

 100
 100
 100
 50
 10
 7

 
 

Most
Likely

 
 

 6
 6

 15
 
 

 25
 20
 12
 10
 12

 
 

 2
 4

 10
 20

 
 
 
 
 

 50
 

 120
 150
 140
 70
 20
 10

 
 

Maximum
Duration

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Std Dev
Duration

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mean Dur
Input

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Shape

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Y
 

 Y
 Y
 Y
 Y
 Y
 Y

 
 

Dur Risk
On?
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   Software Development   

      

 010
 015

 016
 017
 018
 019

 020
 021
 022
 023
 024
 025
 026

 027
 028
 029
 030
 031

 032
 037
 042
 046
 052
 053
 054
 055
 056
 057
 058
 059
 060
 061
 062

Name

 Preliminary work
 Product design
 Run definition workshop
 Run risk workshop
 Project Planning
 Obtain approval
 Infrastructure
 Examine implementation options
 Component selection
 Interface selection
 Security requirement definition
 Systems requirements definition
 Infrastructure complete
 Prepare test plan
 Test methodology workshop
 Testing methodology selection
 Design test environment
 QA and communication processes
 GUI design 
 Application design
 Database selection and design
 Testing procedures
 Design Complete
 Prototype
 Product design complete
 Build
 Testing
 Bug fixing
 Document
 Final test and fix
 Final release procedure
 Project completion
 Insurance

Description

 03/Apr/06
 26/Apr/06
 26/Apr/06
 03/May/06
 10/May/06
 27/May/06
 27/May/06
 27/May/06
 24/Jun/06
 24/Jun/06
 24/Jun/06
 24/Jun/06
 19/Jul/06
 27/May/06
 27/May/06
 30/May/06
 03/Jun/06
 14/Jun/06
 19/Jul/06
 19/Jul/06
 19/Jul/06
 20/Oct/06
 07/Dec/06
 11/Dec/06
 07/Feb/07
 07/Feb/07
 21/Feb/07
 21/Mar/07
 26/May/07
 22/Aug/07
 09/Sep/07
 20/Sep/07
 03/Apr/06

Mean
Start

 25/Apr/06
 27/May/06
 02/May/06
 09/May/06
 26/May/06
 26/May/06
 17/Jul/06

 22/Jun/06
 17/Jul/06
 02/Jul/06
 30/Jun/06
 06/Jul/06
 17/Jul/06
 04/Jul/06

 29/May/06
 01/Jun/06
 12/Jun/06
 04/Jul/06
 26/Nov/06
 03/Dec/06
 21/Nov/06
 08/Dec/06
 05/Dec/06
 06/Feb/07
 06/Feb/07
 01/Jul/07
 31/Jul/07
 20/Aug/07
 07/Aug/07
 07/Sep/07
 18/Sep/07
 18/Sep/07
 07/Apr/06

Mean
Finish

 18
 23
 5
 5

 12
 0

 37
 20
 18
 7
 6

 10
 0

 28
 2
 3
 8

 16
 94
 99
 90
 36
 0

 42
 0

 103
 115
 110
 53
 13
 8
 0
 5

Mean
Duration

 970
 5,679
 380
 835

 4,320
 144

 19,464
 7,237
 7,632

 0
 2,675
 1,920

 0
 7,840
 560
 747

 2,146
 4,387
 14,787
 31,911
 13,819
 23,056

 760
 917

 0
 2,067
 2,766

 0
 853

 0
 61

 0
 0

Mean
Cost

 1
 2
 1
 1
 1
 0
 3
 3
 1
 2
 2
 1
 0
 2
 0
 1
 1
 2
 5
 6
 7
 3
 0
 3
 0
 7

 12
 11
 7
 3
 1
 0
 0

Std Dev
Dur

 67
 525
 54

 118
 510

 0
 1,453
 966
 509

 0
 891
 222

 0
 694

 0
 209
 330
 564
 773

 2,026
 1,256
 1,546

 0
 77

 0
 132
 286

 0
 106

 0
 9
 0
 0

Std Dev
Cost

 100%
 100%

 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%

 100%
 100%

 0%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 9%

 88%
 7%

 69%
 39%

 100%
 100%

 100%
 87%

 100%
 0%

 100%
 100%
 100%

 0%

Criticality
Index

 15%
 8%

 -3%
 7%
 9%
 0%

 21%
 20%
 9%
 2%
 1%
 3%
 0%

 -5%
 3%
 2%

 -3%
 -5%

 4%
 25%
 3%

 12%
 0%

 30%
 0%
 7%

 59%
 40%
 0%

 21%
 5%
 0%
 3%

Duration
Sensitivity

 15%
 8%

 -3%
 7%
 9%
 0%

 21%
 20%
 9%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

 22%
 0%
 8%
 0%

 30%
 0%
 7%

 52%
 40%
 0%

 21%
 5%
 0%
 0%

Duration
Cruciality

 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?
 0%?

Cost
Sensitivity

 100%
 100%

 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%

 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%

 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%

 100%
 100%

 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%
 100%

 100%

Task
Existed
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Duration Uncertainty Inputs

   Software Development   

      

 010

 015

 020

 027

 028

 029

 030

 031

 032

 037

 042

 046

 052

 053

 054

 055

 056

 057

 058

 059

 060

Risk Analysis Outputs 

 061

 062

Name

 Preliminary work

 Product design

 Infrastructure

 Prepare test plan

 Test methodology workshop

 Testing methodology selection

 Design test environment

 QA and communication process

 GUI design 

 Application design

 Database selection and design

 Testing procedures

 Design Complete

 Prototype

 Product design complete

 Build

 Testing

 Bug fixing

 Document

 Final test and fix

 Final release procedure

 Project completion

 Insurance

Description

 03/Apr/06

 26/Apr/06

 25/May/06

 25/May/06

 25/May/06

 29/May/06

 31/May/06

 09/Jun/06

 17/Jul/06

 17/Jul/06

 17/Jul/06

 23/Oct/06

 04/Dec/06

 11/Dec/06

 05/Feb/07

 05/Feb/07

 19/Feb/07

 05/Mar/07

 26/Feb/07

 23/Jul/07

 06/Aug/07

 

 03/Apr/06

Early
Start

 03/Apr/06

 26/Apr/06

 25/May/06

 25/May/06

 25/May/06

 29/May/06

 31/May/06

 09/Jun/06

 17/Jul/06

 17/Jul/06

 17/Jul/06

 23/Oct/06

 04/Dec/06

 11/Dec/06

 05/Feb/07

 05/Feb/07

 19/Feb/07

 05/Mar/07

 07/May/07

 23/Jul/07

 06/Aug/07

 

 03/Apr/06

Preferred
Start

 03/Apr/06

 26/Apr/06

 25/May/06

 15/Sep/06

 15/Sep/06

 19/Sep/06

 21/Sep/06

 02/Oct/06

 07/Aug/06

 17/Jul/06

 14/Aug/06

 23/Oct/06

 11/Dec/06

 11/Dec/06

 05/Feb/07

 05/Feb/07

 19/Feb/07

 05/Mar/07

 14/May/07

 23/Jul/07

 06/Aug/07

 

 08/Aug/07

Late
Start

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Target
Start

 25/Apr/06

 25/May/06

 14/Jul/06

 29/Jun/06

 26/May/06

 30/May/06

 08/Jun/06

 29/Jun/06

 17/Nov/06

 01/Dec/06

 10/Nov/06

 08/Dec/06

 

 02/Feb/07

 

 22/Jun/07

 06/Jul/07

 20/Jul/07

 13/Jul/07

 03/Aug/07

 14/Aug/07

 14/Aug/07

 07/Apr/06

Early
Finish

 25/Apr/06

 25/May/06

 14/Jul/06

 29/Jun/06

 26/May/06

 30/May/06

 08/Jun/06

 29/Jun/06

 17/Nov/06

 01/Dec/06

 10/Nov/06

 08/Dec/06

 

 02/Feb/07

 

 22/Jun/07

 06/Jul/07

 20/Jul/07

 13/Jul/07

 03/Aug/07

 14/Aug/07

 14/Aug/07

 07/Apr/06

Preferred
Finish

 25/Apr/06

 25/May/06

 14/Jul/06

 20/Oct/06

 18/Sep/06

 20/Sep/06

 29/Sep/06

 20/Oct/06

 08/Dec/06

 01/Dec/06

 08/Dec/06

 08/Dec/06

 

 02/Feb/07

 

 22/Jun/07

 06/Jul/07

 20/Jul/07

 20/Jul/07

 03/Aug/07

 14/Aug/07

 14/Aug/07

 14/Aug/07

Late
Finish

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Target
Finish

 0

 0

 0

 81

 81

 81

 81

 81

 15

 0

 20

 0

 5

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 5

 0

 0

 0

 352

Total
Float

 0

 0

 0

 81

 0

 0

 0

 81

 15

 0

 20

 0

 5

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 5

 0

 0

 0

 352

Free
Float

 17

 22

 37

 26

 2

 2

 7

 15

 90

 100

 85

 35

 0

 40

 0

 100

 100

 100

 50

 10

 7

 0

 5

Rem
Dur
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Barcharts 
   Software Development   

      

 010

 015

 020

 027

 028

 029

 030

 031

 032

 037

 042

 046

 052

 053

 054

 055

 056

 057

 058

 059

 060

 061

 062

TOTALS

Name

 Preliminary work

 Product design

 Infrastructure

 Prepare test plan

 Test methodology workshop

 Testing methodology select

 Design test environment

 QA and communication pro

 GUI design 

 Application design

 Database selection and desi

 Testing procedures

 Design Complete

 Prototype

 Product design complete

 Build

 Testing

 Bug fixing

 Document

 Final test and fix

 Final release procedure

 Project completion

 Insurance

Description

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

£0.00

BCWS

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

£0.00

BCWP

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

£0.00

ACWP

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

£0.00

Scheduled
Variance

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

£0.00

Cost
Variance

 £940.50

 £5,319.00

 £18,512.00

 £7,280.00

 £560.00

 £560.00

 £1,960.00

 £4,200.00

 £14,080.00

 £31,204.00

 £13,020.00

 £22,440.00

 £760.00

 £880.00

 £0.00

 £2,000.00

 £2,400.00

 £0.00

 £800.00

 £0.00

 £56.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

£119,691.50

Total
Costs

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

 £0.00

£0.00

Budget
Costs

 (£940.50)

 (£5,319.00)

(£18,512.00)

 (£7,280.00)

 (£560.00)

 (£560.00)

(£1,960.00)

(£4,200.00)

(£14,080.00)

(£31,204.00)

(£13,020.00)

(£22,440.00)

 (£760.00)

 (£880.00)

 £0.00

(£2,000.00)

(£2,400.00)

 £0.00

 (£800.00)

 £0.00

 (£56.00)

 £0.00

 £0.00

£119,691.50)

Total Cost
Variance
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   Software Development   

      

 010

 015

 020

 027

 028

 029

 030

 031

 032

 037

 042

 046

 052

 053

 054

 055

 056

 057

 058

 059

 060

 061

 062

Name

 Preliminary work

 Product design

 Infrastructure

 Prepare test plan

 Test methodology workshop

 Testing methodology selection

 Design test environment

 QA and communication processes

 GUI design 

 Application design

 Database selection and design

 Testing procedures

 Design Complete

 Prototype

 Product design complete

 Build

 Testing

 Bug fixing

 Document

 Final test and fix

 Final release procedure

 Project completion

 Insurance

Description

 17

 22

 37

 26

 2

 2

 7

 15

 90

 100

 85

 35

 0

 40

 0

 100

 100

 100

 50

 10

 7

 0

 5

Rem
Dur

 summary

 summary

 summary

 summary

 normal

 normal

 normal

 normal

 summary

 summary

 summary

 summary

 start milestone

 normal

 start milestone

 normal

 normal

 normal

 normal

 normal

 normal

 finish milestone

 normal

Task
Type

 

 

 

 

 029

 030

 031

 047

 

 

 

 

 053

 054

 055

 056[ss,10],056[ff,10]

058[ff,5],058[ss,5],057[

 059

 059

 060

 061

 

 

Succeeding
Tasks

 

 

 

 

 LABN[280]

 LABN[280]

 LABN[280]

 LABN[280]

 

 

 

 

 LABN[760]

 LABN[22]

 

 LABN[20]

 LABN[24]

 

 LABN[16]

 

 LABN[8]

 

 

Resources

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

W.B.S.

 Project

 Project

 Project

 Project

 DEVCAL

 DEVCAL

 DEVCAL

 DEVCAL

 Project

 Project

 Project

 Project

 DEVCAL

 Project

 Project

 DEVCAL

 DEVCAL

 Standard

 DEVCAL

 Standard

 DEVCAL

 Standard

 Standard

Task
Calendar
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Deterministic Earned 
Value data 

   Software Development   

      

M
2006

A M J J A S O N D J
2007

F M A M J J A S O N
 010

 015

 020

 027

 032

 033

 034

 035

 036

 037

 042

 046

 052

 053

 054

 055

 056

 057

 058

 059

 060

 061

 062

Name
 Preliminary work

 Product design

 Infrastructure

 Prepare test plan

 GUI design 

 Dialogs

 Menu structure

 Online help

 Graphics

 Application design

 Database selection and design

 Testing procedures

 Design Complete

 Prototype

 Product design complete

 Build

 Testing

 Bug fixing

 Document

 Final test and fix

 Final release procedure

 Project completion

 Insurance

Description
 03/Apr/06

 26/Apr/06

 25/May/06

 25/May/06

 03/Jul/06

 03/Jul/06

 02/Oct/06

 06/Nov/06

 02/Oct/06

 17/Jul/06

 17/Jul/06

 20/Nov/06

 01/Jan/07

 08/Jan/07

 05/Mar/07

 05/Mar/07

 19/Mar/07

 02/Apr/07

 04/Jun/07

 20/Aug/07

 03/Sep/07

 

 03/Apr/06

Preferred
Start

 03/Apr/06

 26/Apr/06

 25/May/06

 25/May/06

 17/Jul/06

 17/Jul/06

 18/Sep/06

 23/Oct/06

 18/Sep/06

 17/Jul/06

 17/Jul/06

 23/Oct/06

 04/Dec/06

 11/Dec/06

 05/Feb/07

 05/Feb/07

 19/Feb/07

 05/Mar/07

 07/May/07

 23/Jul/07

 06/Aug/07

 

 03/Apr/06

Target
Start

 25/Apr/06

 24/May/06

 14/Jul/06

 15/Jun/06

 01/Dec/06

 29/Sep/06

 03/Nov/06

 01/Dec/06

 27/Oct/06

 29/Dec/06

 18/Dec/06

 05/Jan/07

 

 02/Mar/07

 

 20/Jul/07

 03/Aug/07

 17/Aug/07

 10/Aug/07

 31/Aug/07

 11/Sep/07

 11/Sep/07

 07/Apr/06

Preferred
Finish

 25/Apr/06

 24/May/06

 14/Jul/06

 29/Jun/06

 17/Nov/06

 15/Sep/06

 20/Oct/06

 17/Nov/06

 13/Oct/06

 01/Dec/06

 10/Nov/06

 08/Dec/06

 

 02/Feb/07

 

 22/Jun/07

 06/Jul/07

 20/Jul/07

 13/Jul/07

 03/Aug/07

 14/Aug/07

 14/Aug/07

 07/Apr/06

Target
Finish

 100%

 100%

 100%

 100%

 27%

 53%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 14%

 9%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 100%

%
Complete

 0

 0

 0

 -10

 10

 10

 10

 10

 10

 20

 26

 20

 20

 20

 20

 20

 20

 20

 20

 20

 20

 20

 0

Slip
 100%

 100%

 100%

 100%

 38%

 76%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 34%

 40%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 0%

 100%

Expected
% Complete

Deterministic Input 
data 
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Deterministic Planned versus Target 



G
antt Charts 

Portfolio Plan 

Project Plan 


	Home

